State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX

LIST OF CURRENT~RESTRUGTﬁRING ACTIVITIES

- The lists summarize the current reorganization, whole grade sharing,
restructure planning, and superintendent sharing activities of Iowa school
districts.

For further information contact:

Guy W. Ghan, Consultant
Bureau of School Administration
Grimes State Office Building

' Des Moines, IA 50319-0146
(515) 281-4741
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State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration and Accreditation
" Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

'RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-A
SUMMARY OF EFFECTS OF MANAGED PROGRESSION PLAN

This publication historically summarizes the following restructuring
activities:

Department of Education restructuring feasibility studies
Superintendent sharing

Whole grade sharing

Reorganization

Dissolution

December 31, 1989
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Bureau of School Administration and Accreditation

Historical Summary of School District Structure

1830-1858
1858-1872
1872-1900

'1900-1922

1922-1953

1953-1966

1966-1985
1985~ ?

January, 1990

Unorganized Period
Township Period
Sub-districting Period

Consolidated School Movement

~Organizational Stability

. Community School Movement

Enrollment Decline Period

School Restruqturing Movement
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Restructuring Series--XIX-A

Summary of Effects of Managed Progression Plan
December 31, 1989

Restructuring Feeasibility Studies
Conducted By Department of Education

Number Number
Calendar Studies Districts
Year Completed Visited*

1980 1 2
1981 1 2
1982 2 3
1983 1 3
1984 4 13
1985 5 14
1986 3 8
1987 14 39
1988 17 45
1989 16 39

*Some studies over two calendar years--
includes only districts visted in year.

Superintendent Sharing

Districts
Deleted By.
Number Number Reorg. Or
School Districts Supts. Dissolution
Year Sharing Shared During Year
1981-82 2 1
1982-83 2 1
1983-84 2 1
1984-85 4 2
1985-86 10 5
1986-87 22 1"
1987-88 67 33
1988-89 80 39 -6
1989-90 100 50 -2




IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Restructuring Series--XIX-A

Summary of Effects of Managed Progression Plan
December 31, 1989

Whole Grade Sharing

Districts
Number Deleted By
Number Miltiple Reorg. Or
School Districts Number District Dissolution
Year Sharing Agreements Agreements During Year
1980-81 2 1
1981-82 2 9
1982-83 2 1
1983-84 2 1
1984-85 2 1
1985-86 10 5
1986-87 20 10
1987-88 42 20 1
1988-89 56 27 1 -6
1989-90 84 40 2 -2




IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Restructuring Series--XIX-A

Summary of Effects of Managed Progression Plan
December 31, 1989

Reorganizations and Dissolutions
Summary of Successful Elections

Reorganizations Dissolutions
Number Number
Number old . Number Districts
Date Reorgs. Districts Districts Receiving

Effective Effective Involved Dissolved Territory

7/1/81 2 4

7/1/82

7/1/83 2 4

7/1/84 _ 1 2

7/1/85 2 4

7/1/86 . *

7/1/87

7/1 88 2 4 - 5
771 89 2 4

One election passed 6/20/89--effective 7/1/90

Reorganizations and Dissolutions
summary of Failed Elections, -
Petitions, & Commissions

Reorganizations Dissolutions

School Number Number Number Number

Year Elections Petitions Elections Commissions
of Event Failed Dismissed Failed Failed

1980-81

1981-82 1

1982-83 3 1 1

1983-84 1

1984-85 3

1985-86 3

1986-87 1

1987-88 1

1988-89 2 1




State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-B
FEASIBILITY STUDIES CONDUCTED BY BUREAU

This publication lists the studies conducted since 1980.

December 31, 1989

10



State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-B
FEASIBILITY STUDIES

Assistance to School Districts
From Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Studies Pursuant to Section 274.38

1989
1. Bennett (1988)- Calamus -- Dallas Center-Grimes (cancelled)
- Durant (1988)
- Tipton -- Clay Central
- Wheatland Spencer
- Wilton (1988) Sutherland (cancelled)
(visits: 11/9-10/88, 1/11-12/89)
(report to boards: 1/12/89) 9. Amana - College

(written report: April, 1989) Clear Creek

= 10. ~ Iowa Valley (sub study)
2 Blakesburg* - Williamsburg

Eddyville - Norway

" Fremont (visits: July, 1989)
(visits: 1/23-24/89) ~ (report to boards: 7/25/89)

(report to boards: 1/24/89) (written report: September, 1989)
(written report: - May, 1989) : ’ ' B
: 11. Moulton-Udell

3. Floyd Valley Davis County
- Maurice-Orange - Centerville
(visits: 2/14-15/89) Blakesburg*
(report to boards: 2/15/89) _ (visits: postponed to 1990)
(written report: May, 1989) ' (report to boards: )
(written report: )
4. CAL .
(visit: 3/28/89) 12. Colo
(report to board: 3/28/89) Nesco
(written report: June, 1989) West Marshall
; . Collins-Maxwell
5. Tri-County (study) (visits: June, 1989)
6. English Valleys (sub study) (report to boards: 7/18/89)
7. Deep River-Millersburg (sub study) (written report: August, 1989)
8. Montezuma (sub study) (study chaired by Don Helvick)
- Sigourney
- Keota 13. Lincoln (Stanwood)
- Williamsburg* Clarence-Lowden
- North Mahaska (visits: postponed to 1990)
(visits: completed 5/19/89) (report to boards: )
(report to boards: 6/8/89) (written report: )

(written report: July, 1989)
' -- Dallas Center-Grimes (requested again)
(visit; cancelled again)

11



Restructuring Series -- XIX-B
Feasibility Studies 1989 Continued

Page 2
14. Hamburg
Sidney

(visits: October 30 & 31, 1989)
(report to boards: 10/31/89)
(written report: December, 1989)

15. AvoHa

Shelby-Tennant

Walnut )
(visits: postponed to 1990)
(report to boards: )
(written report: )

16. Malvern

Nishna Valley
(visits: Nov. 6 & 7, 1989)
(report to boards: Nov. 7, 1989)
(written report: December, 1989)

17. Fremont-Mills

(visit Nov. 2, 1989)

(report to boards: Nov. 2, 1989)
(written report: December, 1989)

18. Morning Sun

- Mediapolis

- Wapello

- Winfield-Mt Union
(citizens’ petition, Section 282.11)
(visits: November, 1989)
(report to boards: November 28, 1989)
(written report: December, 1989)

19. Klemme
- Belmond
- Garner-Hayfield
- Ventura
(citizens’ petition, Section 282.11)

- (visits: December 11, 12, & 13, 1989)
(report to boards: December 13, 1989)
(written report: )

(* notes districts in more than one study)
Summary: Nineteen studies
Less three postponed to 1990
~ Equals sixteen total

1987>= . 39 districts visited
1988= 45 districts visited
1989= 39 districts visited

Studies Chaired by Restructuring Consultant, Guy Ghan

December 31, 1989
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State of Iowa
_ DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTROCTURING SERIES -- XIX-B
FEASIBILITY STUDIES

Assistance to School Districts
From Bureau of School Administration and Accred:.tat:.on
Studies Pursuant to Section 274.38

1988
(#1-8 are all in Western Iowa Study)
(Reports are completed)

1. Charter Oak-Ute 12. Mar-Mac (Completed)
East Monona Praire du Chien, WI
Maple Valley .
Schleswig 13. Algona (Completed)

Armstrong-Ringsted

2, Schleswig - Denison Buffalo Center-Rake

- Ida Grove Burt
) . North Kossuth

3. Anthon-Oto Sentral
Battle Creek ‘ Titonka
Eastwood Woden-Crystal Lake
Galva-Holstein . _ ' )

Willow ‘ : 14. Gilmore City-Bradgate (Completed)
: - F ' R Pocahontas

4. Battle Creek Rolfe
Galva-Holstein West Bend
Ida Grove

15. Bennett (Partially visited—report
5. Ida Grove scheduled for 1989)
Odebol t-Arthur - Calamus
- Durant
6. West Monona - Tipton
- Wheatland

7. Crestland - Wilton
Schaller
. , 16. Paullina (Completed)

8. Lake View-Auburn Primghar
Qdebol t-Ar thur Sutherland
Wall Lake

-------------------- 17. LDF (Study Cancelled)

9. Mormon Trail (Completed) Semco

10. WACO (Completed) 18. Sac (Completed)
Winfield-Mt. Union
- for AEA 16
11. Corwith-Wesley (Campleted)
Kanawha
LuVerne

Studies Chaired by Restructuring Consultant, Guy Ghan

December 31, 1988
13



State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES —— XIX-B
FEASIBILITY STUDIES

Assistance to School Districts

From Bureau of School Administration and Accreditation
Studies Pursuant to Section 274.38

19

1. Scranton - Glidden-Ralston ' 11. Woodbury Central - Kingsley-Pierson
- Jefferson - Lawton-Bronson
- Paton-Churdan

' 12. Kingsley-Pierson - Eastwood
2. Bridgewater-Fontanelle Lawton-Bronson
Greenfield - Remsen-Union
Orient-Macksburg Willow

Woodbury Central

3. Cedar Valley - Lohrville

£* Paton-Churdan. - 13. Madrid
Prairie Woodward-Granger
Rockwell City

) l4o Mar-MaC
4. Boone Valley M-F-L
. Corwith-Wesley
Ranawha
Lu Verne

5. Lake City
Lohrville

6. Lytton
Rockwell City

7. Panora-Linden
Y-J-B

8. Burt
Sentral
Titonka

9. United - Bmes
- Boone
= Gilbert
- Madrid

Ames

Nevada
Roland-Story
United

_ 10. Gilbert

Studies Chaired by Restructuring Consultant, Guy Ghan
December 31, 1987
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State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES —- XIX-B
FEASIBILITY STUDIES -- 1980-1986

Assistance to School Districts

From Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Studies Pursuant to Section 274.38

Bayard & Coon Rapids

Calamus
Delwood
Lost Nation
Wheatland

Havelock-Plover & Pocahontas
(Finance study only)

Lisbon & Mt. Vernon
(Assisted citizens' committees)

Stratford
' -Boone
-Southeast Hamilton
-Webster City

Remsen-Union

Le Mars
Kingsley-Pierson
Marcus

(Finance study only)

Marion & Linn-Mar
(Finance study only)

Harlan & Irwin
(Finance study only)

1980 1985
1. Amana & Norway ' 1.
1941 2.
1. 2mana & Iowa Valley
1982
3.
l. Collins & Maxwell
2. Collins & Colo
4,
1983
l. Mingo -Baxter . 5.
—Colfax
1984
l. Central Dallas 19
-Dallas Center-Grimes
-Perry 1.
-Woodward-Granger
2. Grand
-Ogden
-Dayton
2.
3. Dayton
Central Webster
Stratford 3.
(Partial study)
4, Lakota
-Buffalo Center-Rake
=North Kossuth
-Thompson

(For AEAs 2 & 3)

Studies Chaired by Restructuring Consultant, Guy Ghan

December 31, 1986
. 15:



State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-B
FEASIBILITY STUDIES

Assistance to School Districts
From Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
‘ Studies Pursuant to Section 274.38

Consultant Attendance At Board Meetings And Follow-up Reports
(Full Study Not Provided)

1987

Klemme

Lakota

Monroe & Prairie City
Havelock-Plover & Pocahontas
Shellsburg & Urbana

Van Meter

LDF & Semco

Fremont & Hedrick

‘Clay Central -- (12 districts involved)

Hubbard & Radcliffe
Boone Valley .
Meriden-Cleghorn
Dumont

Bennett

1988

Fonda

Thompson

Moravia

Pocahontas
Havelock-Plover

Center Point

Denver, etc. (supts.)
English Valleys, Keota, Sigourney & Tri-County
Blakesburg & Eddyville
Monroe

Prairie City

1989

Van Meter

Lincoln

Clarence-Lowden

Melcher-Dallas, Southeast Warren, & Pleasantville
Linn-Mar & Marion

Hartley-Melvin & Sanborn

December 31, 1989
) 16



State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-C
SHARED SUPERINTENDENCIES

This publication lists the superintendents being shared.

November 1, 1989

17
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State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-C
SHARED SUPERINTENDENCIES

1989-90

18

BEGIN STARTING
5 YR PERIOD SCHOOL DISTRICTS SUPERINTENDENTS DATE
1989-90 Ackley-Geneva & Aplington Kirk Nelson 7/1/89
1989-90 Alden & CAL James Jess 7/1/89
1988-89 Amana & Clear Creek Gary Pillman 7/1/88
1988-89 AvoHa & Shelby Rodney Montang 7/1/88
1988-89 Battle Creek & Galva-Holstein Bill Kruse 7/1/87
1988-89 Belmond & Klemme Thomas Williams‘ 9/1/87
1988-89 Benton & Norway Harold Merchant 7/1/88
11989-90 Blakesburg & Moulton-Udel Thomas Crane 7/1/89
1989-90 Britt & Kanawha Ted Runyan 7/1/89
1989-90 Buffalo Center-Rake & Titonka Don West 7/1/89
1988-89 Burt & Sentral Gene Fokken 9/1/87
1988-89 Calamus & Wheatland Charles Freese 7/1/85
1988-89 Carson-Macedonia & Oakland Gary Funkhouser 7/1/88
1988-89 Center Point & Urbana Richard Whitehead 8/1/88
1988-89 Central Webster & Dayton Allan Lyons 1/1/87
1988-89 Clarion & Goldfield Robert Olson 7/1/87
1989-90 Clay Central & Everly Richard Wede 7/1/89
1988-89 Colo & NESCO Elbert Sobotka 7/1/88
1989-90 Corwith-Wesley & LuVerne J D Simmons 7/1/89
1988-89 Crestland & Schaller Alan Meyer 7/11/87
1988-89 Dow City-Arion & Dunlap Mike Teigland 7/1/87
1988-89 Eastwood & Willow Leonard Grasso 7/6/87
1989-90 Eddyville & Fremont Timothy Dose 7/11/89
1988-89 Emmetsburg & Graettinger Randy Flack 7/1/88



Restructuring Series -- XIX-C
Shared Superintendencies

Page

13

S P N U s

11

11
13 &

15

13

11
16

14

1 & 2
10

2

12

1988-89
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1988-89
1988-89

.1988-89

1989-90
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1989-90

1988-89

1989-90
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1989-90
1988-89
1989-90
1988-89
1989-90
1988-89

Farragut & Hamburg

Floyd Valley & Maurice-Orange City
Fonda & Newell-Providence

Forest City & Woden-Crystal Lake
Garnavillo & Mar-Mac

Garwin & Green Mountain

George & Little Rock

Gilbert & United

Gladbrook & Reinbeck

. Grand & Ogden

Irwin & Manilla

Jefferson & Scranton

Keota & Sigourney

LDF & SEMCO

Mallard & Wesﬁ Bend
Malvern & Nishna Valley
Marcus & Meriden-Cleghorn
Monroe & Prairie Cify
Morning Sun & Wapello

New Hartford & Parkersburg
New Market & Villisca
North Central & Northwood-Kensett
Palmer & Pomeroy

Riceville & St. Ansgar
Shellsburg & Vinton
Steamboat Rock & Wellsburg

50 superintendent sharing agreements

100 school districts involved

19

Leo Humphrey
Rod Wilbeck
Merle Boerner
Wayne Sesker

Gary Stumberg

Richard Hessenius

.Dwight Schulz

Douglas William
Darwin Winke
Ray Gaul

David Sextro
Robert Schmidt
Keith Sasseen
Leroy Kivett
Stephen Litts
Jim Mafre

Jon Mitts

Jim Botts
Francis Davis
Virgil Goodrich
Robert E Busch
William Connell
Alden Skinner

Norman Kolberg

Everett Hidlebaugh

Neil O’Kones

7/1/87
7/1/89
7/1/89
7/1/89
7/1/89
7/1/86
7/1/87
7/1/88
7/1/89
7/1/86
8/1/88
7/1/87
7/1/84
7/1/89
7/1/87
7/1/89
7/1/88
7/1/88
7/1/86
7/11/87
7/1/89
7/1/87
7/1/89
7/1/87
7/1/89
7/1/85



Restructuring Series -- XIX-C
Shared Superintendencies
Page 3

DELETED

Districts that terminated shared superintendent agreements but 31gned a contract
with another district are not listed here.

DATE
DISTRICT TERMINATED REASON

Arnolds Park 6/30/88 reorganized
Bayard 6/30/88 reorganized
Boone Valley 6/30/88 dissolved
Central Dallas 6/30/88 no sharing
Clarence-Lowden 6/30/89 no sharing
Coon Rapids 6/30/88 reorganized
Dallas Center-Grimes 6/30/88 no sharing
Elkhorn-Kimballton 6/30/88 no sharing
Exira 6/30/88 no sharing
Gilmore City- Bradgate 6/30/89 no sharing
Havelock-Plover 6/30/89 reorganized
Humboldt 6/30/88 ; partner dissolved
Lawton-Bronson T 6/30/88 no sharing :
Lincoln 6/30/89 no sharing
M-F-L 6/30/89 no sharing
Milford 6/30/88 © reorganized
Odebolt-Arthur 6/30/89 no sharing
Pocahontas 6/30/89 reorganized
Rolfe _ , 6/30/89 no sharing
Wall Lake 6/30/89 no sharing
Woodbury Central 6/30/88 no sharing

November 1, 1989

20



State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-D
WHOLE GRADE SHARING

This publication summarizes whole grade sharing activities.

December 31, 1989

21
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State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-D
WHOLE GRADE SHARING
1989-90

Contract*¥* :
First Year* Remaining AEA LEA Grades Sharing LEA
1986-87 3 years 6 B-C-L 1-4, 9-12 <-=- ---> 5-8 Union-Whitten
1989-90/N 3 years 2 Britt 9-12 <--- ---> 7-8 Kanawha
i988-89 3 years '’ 3 Burt 6-8 <--- --->9-12 Sentral
1985-86 1 year 9 Calamus K-6 <-=- --=>7-12 » Wheatland
1989-90/N 3 years 5 Cedar Valley | 7-8 Remm === 9-12 Prairie
1989-90/N 3 yéars 10 Center Point K-4, 9-12 <--- ---> 5-8 Urbana
1986-87 1 year 5 Central Webster 9-12 <-== ;--> 6-8 Dayton
1989-90/N 3 years 13/14 Clarinda 9-12 <--- New Market
1986-87 3 years 5 Clarion 7-12 <--- Goldfield
1980-81 1/2
1987-88 1 year i Colo 9-12 <~<= ~=-> 6-8 NESCO
1980-81 1 year 2/3 Corwith-Wesley 9-12 <--- ---> 6-8

LuVerne

Activity Sharing

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes

yes



-

First Year¥*

Contract**
Remaining AEA

LEA

1989-90/N
1987-88
1989-90/N

1989-90/N

11988-89

1988-89
1989-90/N
1987-88
1989-90/&
1988-89
1985-86
1988-89
1988-89
1587:58

1987-88

5 years 5
5 years 9
3 years 12/13
3 years 2
2 years 7
2 years 15
3 years 5
3 years 6
3 years 4
4 years 6/7
4 years 11
2 years 4
3 years 6
3 years 13/12
3 years 5

Crestland
Delwood

Dows City-Arion
Dumont
Dysart-Geneseo
Eddyville
Fonda

Garwin

George
Gladbrook
Grand
Hartley-Melvin
Hubbard

Irwin

Jefferson

Grades Sharing

9-12

7-8

Comm  mwmeid
———
L ‘--->
—%
I
g e
- —
oms  seeD
Qamm”  wem
i sl
e
SR
R  mrm
Licom,  wmmel
Clmssios s>

7-12
9-12
9-12

9-12

9-12
5-8
7-8
9-12
7-12

7-8

9-12

4-5

Whole Grade Sharing
page 2

LEA

Schaller
Maquoketa
Dunlap
Hampton
LaPorte City
Fremont

Newell-Providence

" Green Mountain

Little Rock
Reinbeck
Ogden
Sanborn
Radcliffe
Manilla

Scranton .

Activity Sharing

yes
yes
yes
‘yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
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Whole Grade Sharing

page 3
Contract**
First Year* Remaining AEA LEA Grades Sharing LEA A;tivity Sha;ing
1988-89 3 years 5 Lake City 9-12 <oo= -=-> 6-8 Lohrville yes
*1989-90 3 years 6 LDF : 9-12 <-=-- ---> 4-8 SEMCO | yes
1988-89 4 years 9/10 Lost Nation 6-8 <-=- ---> 4-5, 9-12 Midland yes
1989-90/N 3 years 5 Lytton B QR R - O Rockwell City yes
1988-89 3 years 4 Marcus 9-12 <==- ---> 6-8 Meriden-Cleghorn . yes
,1988-89 2 years 2 Meservey-Thornton Tl Lo wowd 012 Sheffield-Chapin yes
1987-88 2 years 11 Monroe 9-12 <-=- ---> 6-8 Prairie City partial
1989-90/N 3 years 5 Palmer 6-8 <--- --->9-12 Poméroy ‘ yes
1989-90/N 3 years 4 Paullina ' Yo GelZ Ceew  wend 58 Primghar yes
1989-90/N 3 years 10 Shellsburg 6 <e=- ===> T7-12 Vinton yes
1986-87 1 year 6 Steamboat Rock 7-8 <--- -=->9-12 Wéllsburg ' yes

1987-88 1 year 5 Stratford O T Webster City ~ yes



Whole Grade Sharing

page &
MULTIPLE SHARING
Contract¥*

First Year* Remaining AEA LEA Grades Sharing LEA Activity Sharing

1087-88 3 years  2/3  Buffalo Catr-Rake  9-12 <--- 68 Lakota yes

1989-90/N. 3 years 2 Buffalo Cntr-Rake 9-12 <--- ---> 6-8 Thompson yes

1989-90/N 3 years 2/3 Buffalo Cntr-Rake 9-12 <--- ---> 6-8 Titonka yes
g 198788 2 years 14  Clearfield 6-8 <--- --->9-12  Diagomal yes
 1986-87 2 years 14 Clearfield . --=-> 9-12 Lenox yes

1987-88 2 years 14 Clearfield J— 9-12 Mt. Ayr ‘ yes

* The assignment of additional weighting to a district for whole grade sharing shall continue for a period of five years.
** Time remaining on contract, including 1989-90.

N= New 1989-90
May 1, 1989



New
Continuing
TOTAL

New
Continuing
TOTAL

Year
1988-89

- 1989-90

July 1, 1989

page 5

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-D

NUMBER OF AGREEMENTS

Two Way

Boone Valley & Humboldt
Bayard & Coon Rapids
Havelock-Plover & Pocahontas

One Way Multiple Total
- 2 12 15
5 19 .25
7 31 40
" NUMBER OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS
One Way Two Way Multiple Total
4 24 32
10 38 52
14 62 84
‘WHOLE GRADE SHARING DELETION
-Districts Reasons
Arnolds Park & Milford Reorganized (Okoboji)

Boone Valley dissolved
Reorganized (Coon Rapids-Bayard)
Reorganized (Pocahontas Area)

Did not whole grade share first:

Panora-Linden & Y-J-B

26

Reorganized (Panorama)



ALPHABETICAL LIST

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Restructuring Series--XIX-D
Whole Grade Sharing Analysis

July 1, 1989 (1989-90)

07/01/89
corrected
page 6

First

School District Year

1 Britt 1989-90
2 Buffalo Center-Rake 1987-88
3 Burt 1988-89
4 B-C-L 1986-87
5 Calamus 1985-86
6 Cedar Valley 1989-90
7 Center Point 1989-90
8 Central Webster 1986-87
9 Clarinda 1989-90
10 Clarion 1986-87
11 Clearfield 1986-87
12 Colo 1987-88
13 Corwith-Wesley 1980-81
14 Crestland 1989-90
15 Dayton 1986-87
16 Delwood 1987-88
17 Diagonal” 1987-88
18 Dow City-Arion 1989-90
19 Dumont 1989-90
20 Dunlap 1989-90
21 Dysart-Geneseo 1988-89
22 Eddyville 1988-89
23 Fonda 1989-90
24 Fremont 1988-89
25 Garwin 1987-88
26 George 1989-90
27 Gladbrook 1988-89
28 Goldfield 1986-87
29 Grand 1985-86
30 Green Mountain 1987-88
31 Hampton 1989-90
32 Hartley-Melvin 1988-89
33 Hubbard 1988-89
34 Irwin 1987-88
35 Jefferson 1987-88
36 Kanawha 1989-90
37 Lake City 1988-89
38 Lakota 1987-88
39 LaPorte City 1988-89
40 LDF 1989-90
41 Lenox 1986-87
42 Little Rock 1989-90
43 Lohrville 1988-89
44 Lost Nation 1988-89
45 LuVerne 1980-81
46 Lytton 1989-90
47 Manilla 1987-88
48 Maquoketa 1987-88
49 Marcus 1988-89
50 Meriden-Cleghorn 1988-89
51 Meservey-Thornton 1988-89
52 Midland 1988-89
53 Monroe 1987-88
54 Mt. Ayr 1987-88
55 Nesco 1987-88
56 1989-90

New Market

Sep 88
Enrol Lment

599
395
187
481
246
246
637
305
1093
709
146
335
200
231
217
279
128
302
233
391
430
628
190
206
229
367
325
176
17
235
1061
531
290
241
1003
208
576
100
718
543
487
208
17
172
130
165
362

1612

447
213
225
466
629
714
292
237

Partner School Districts

Kanawha
Lakota
Sentral
Union-Whitten
Wheatland
Prairie
Urbana

Dayton

New Market
Goldfield
Diagonal
Nesco

LuVerne
Schaller
Central Webster
Maquoketa
Clearfield
Dunlap
Hampton

Dows City-Arion
LaPorte City
Fremont

Newel l-Providence
Eddyville
Green Mountain
Little Rock
Reinbeck
Clarion

Ogden

Garwin

Dumont
Sanborn
Radcliffe
Manilla
Scranton
Britt
Lohrville
Buffalo Center-Rake Titonka
Dysart-Geneseo

SEMCO

Clearfield

George

Lake City

Midland

Corwith-Wesley

Rockwell City

Irwin

Delwood
Meriden-Cleghorn

Marcus

Sheffield-Chapin

Lost Nation

Prairie City

Clearfield

Colo

Clarinda

Thompson Titonka

.Lenox Mt. Ayr

Thompson
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ALPHABETICAL LIST

57 Newell-Providence 1989-90 335 Fonda

58 Ogden 1985-86 660 Grand

59 Palmer 1989-90 130 Pomeroy

60 Paullina 1989-90 298 Primghar

61 Pomeroy 1989-90 293 Palmer

62 Prairie 1989-90 616 Cedar Valley

63 Prairie City 1987-88 450 Monroe

64 Primghar 1989-90 279 Paullina

65 Radcliffe . 1988-89 309 Hubbard

66 Reinbeck 1988-89 ; 407 Gladbrook

67 Rockuwell City 1989-90 502 Lytton

68 Sanborn 1988-89 248 Hartley-Melvin
69 Schaller 1989-90 . 288 Crestland

70 Scranton 1987-88 203" Jefferson

71 SEMCO 1989-90 355 LDF

72 Sentral 1988-89 264 Burt

73 sheffield-Chapin 1988-89 389 Meservey-Thornton
74 Shellsburg 1989-90 354 Vinton

75 Steamboat Rock 1986-87 113 Wellsburg

76 Stratford . 1987-88 186 Webster City

77 Thompson -1989-90 176 Buffalo Center-Rake Lakota Titonka
78 Titonka 1989-90 211 Buffalo Center-Rake Lakota Thompson
79 Union-Whitten 1986-87 194 B-C-L

80 Urbana 1989-90 223 Center Point

81 Vinton 1989-90 1430 Shellsburg

82 Webster City 1987-88 1766 Stratford

83 Wel lsburg 1986-87 241 Steamboat Rock

84 Wheatland - 1985-86 301 Calamus

Whole grade sharing deleted--reorganization or dissolution

Effective New Partner School Districts
Date _ District
85 Arnolds Park 07/01/88 Okoboji--with Milford
86 Bayard 07/01/88 Coon Rapids-Bayard
87 Boone Valley 07/01/88 Dissolved into 5 districts
88 Coon Rapids 07/01/88 Coon Rapids-Bayard
89 Humboldt 07/01/88 Humboldt--absorbed Boone Valley
90 Milford 07/01/88 Okoboji--with Arnolds Park
91 Havelock-Plover 07/01/89 Pocahantas Area
92 Pocahontas 07/01/89 Pocahantas Area--with Havelock-Plover
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FIRST YEAR LIST

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Restructuring Series--XIX-D
Whole Grade Sharing Analysis
July 1, 1989 (1989-90)

First
School District Year
1 Corwith-Wesley 1980-81
2 LuVerne 1980-81
3 Calamus 1985-86
4 Grand 1985-86
5 Ogden 1985-86
6 Wheatland 1985-86
7 B-C-L 1986-87
8 Central Webster 1986-87
9 Clarion 1986-87
10 Clearfield 1986-87
11 Dayton 1986-87
12 Goldfield 1986-87
13 Lenox 1986-87
14 Steamboat Rock 1986-87
15 Union-Whitten 1986-87
16 Wel lsburg 1986-87
.17 Buffalo Center-Rake 1987-88
18 Colo 1987-88
19 Delwood 1987-88
20 Diagonal 1987-88
21 Garwin 1987-88
22 Green Mountain. 1987-88
23’ Irwin © 1987-88
24 Jefferson 1987-88
25 Lakota 1987-88
26 Manilla 1987-88
27 Maquoketa 1987-88
28 Monroe 1987-88
29 Mt. Ayr 1987-88
30 Nesco 1987-88
31 Prairie City 1987-88
32 Scranton 1987-88
33 stratford 1987-88
34 Webster City 1987-88
35 Burt 1988-89
36 Dysart-Geneseo 1988-89
37 Eddyville 1988-89
38 Fremont 1988-89
39 Gladbrook 1988-89
40 Hartley-Melvin 1988-89
41 Hubbard 1988-89
42 Lake City 1988-89
43 LaPorte City 1988-89
44 Lohrville 1988-89
45 Lost Nation 1988-89
46 Marcus 1988-89
47 Meriden-Cleghorn 1988-89
48 Meservey-Thornton 1988-89
49 Midland 1988-89
50 Radcliffe 1988-89
51 Reinbeck 1988-89
52 Sanborn 1988-89
53 Sentral 1988-89
54 sheffield-Chapin 1988-89
55 Britt 1989-90
56 Cedar Valley 1989-90

Sep 88
Enrol lment

200
130
26
171
660
301
481
305
709
146
217
176

487
13
194
241
395
335
279
128
229
235
241

1003
100
362

1612
629
714
292
450
203
186

1766
187
430
628
206
325
531
290
576
718
171
172
447
213
225
466
309
407
248
264
389
599
26

07/01/89
corrected
page 8

Partner School Districts

LuVerne
Corwith-Wesley
Wheatland
Ogden

Grand

Calamus
Union-Whitten
Dayton
Goldfield
Diagonal
Central Webster
Clarion
Clearfield
Wel lsburg
B-C-L
Steamboat Rock
Lakota

Nesco
Maquoketa
Clearfield
Green Mountain
Garwin
Manilla
Scranton
Buffalo Center-Rake Titonka Thompson
Irwin

Delwood

Prairie City

Clearfield

Colo

Monroe

Jefferson

Webster City

Stratford

Sentral

LaPorte City

Fremont

Eddyville

Reinbeck

Sanborn

Radcliffe

Lohrville

Dysart-Geneseo

Lake City

Midland

Meriden-Cleghorn

Marcus

Sheffield-Chapin

Lost Nation

Hubbard

Gladbrook

Hartley-Melvin

Burt

Meservey-Thornton

Kanawha

Prairie

Lenox Mt. Ayr

Thompson Titonka
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FIRST

57
58
59

84

YEAR LIST

Center Point
Clarinda
Crestland
Dow City-Arion
Dumont
Dunlap

Fonda

George
Hampton
Kanawha

LDF

Little Rock
Lytton

New Market
Newel l-Providence
Palmer

Paul lina
Pomeroy
Prairie
Primghar
Rockwell City
Schaller
SEMCO

Shel Lsburg
Thompson
Titonka
Urbana
Vinton

1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90

637
1093
231
302
233
391
190
367
1061
208
543
208
165
237
335
130
298
293
616
279
502
288
355
354
176
21
223
1430

Urbana

New Market
Schaller

Dunlap

Hampton

Dows City-Arion
Newel L-Providence
Little Rock
Dumont

Britt

SEMCO

George

Rockwell City
Clarinda

Fonda

Pomeroy

Primghar

Palmer

Cedar Valley
Paullina

Lytton

Crestland

LDF

Vinton

Buffalo Center-Rake Lakota
Buffalo Center-Rake Lakota
Center Point

Shel lsburg
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ENROLLMENT LIST

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Restructuring Series--XIX-D
Whole Grade Sharing Analysis

July 1, 1989 (1989-90)

07/01/89
corrected
page 10

First

School District Year

1 Lakota 1987-88

2 Steamboat Rock 1986-87

3 Diagonal 1987-88

4 LuVerne 1980-81

5 Palmer 1989-90

6 Clearfield 1986-87

7 Lytton 1989-90

8 Grand 1985-86

9 Lohrville 1988-89

10 Lost Nation 1988-89
11 Goldfield 1986-87
12 Thompson 1989-90
13 Stratford . 1987-88
14 Burt 1988-89
15 Fonda 1989-90
16 Union-Whitten 1986-87
17 Corwith-Wesley 1980-81
18 Scranton 1987-88
19 Fremont 1988-89
20 Kanawha 1989-90
21 Little Rock 1989-90
22 Titonka 1989-90
23 Meriden-Cleghorn 1988-89
24 Dayton 1986-87
25 Urbana 1989-90
26 Meservey-Thornton 1988-89
27 Garwin 1987-88
28 Crestland 1989-90
29 Dumont 1989-90
30 Green Mountain 1987-88
31 New Market 1989-90
32 Irwin 1987-88
33 Wel lsburg 1986-87
34 Calamus 1985-86
35 Cedar Valley 1989-90
36 Sanborn 1988-89
37 Sentral 1988-89
38 Delwood 1987-88
39 Primghar 1989-90
40 Schaller 1989-90
41 Hubbard 1988-89
42 Nesco 1987-88
43 Pomeroy 1989-90
44 Paullina 1989-90
45 Wheatland 1985-86
46 Dow City-Arion 1989-90
47 Central Webster 1986-87
48 Radcliffe 1988-89
49 Gladbrook 1988-89
50 Colo 1987-88
51 Newell-Providence 1989-90
52 shellsburg 1989-90
53 SEMCO 1989-90
54 Manilla 1987-88
55 George 1989-90
56 Sheffield-Chapin 1988-89

Sep 88
Enrol lment

Partner School Districts

100 Buffalo Center-Rake Titonka Thompson

113 Wellsburg

128 Clearfield

130 Corwith-Wesley
130 Pomeroy

146 Diagonal Lenox
165 Rockwell City
171 Ogden

171 Lake City

172 Midland

176 Clarion

176 Buffalo Center-Rake Lakota
186 Webster City

187 Sentral

190 Newel l-Providence
194 B-C-L

200 LuVerne

203 Jefferson

206 Eddyville

208 Britt

208 George

211 Buffalo Center-Rake Lakota
213 Marcus

217 Central Webster
223 Center Point

225 sheffield-Chapin
229 Green Mountain
231 Schaller

233 Hampton

235 Garwin

237 Clarinda

241 Manilla

241 Steamboat Rock
246 Wheatland

246 Prairie

248 Hartley-Melvin
264 Burt

279 Maquoketa

279 Paullina

288 Crestland

290 Radcliffe

292 Colo

293 Palmer

298 Primghar

301 calamus

302 Dunlap

305 Dayton

309 Hubbard

325 Reinbeck

335 Nesco

335 Fonda

354 Vinton

355 LDF

362 Irwin

367 Little Rock

389 Meservey-Thornton
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ENROLLMENT LIST

57

84

Dunlap
Buffalo Center-Rake
Reinbeck
Dysart-Geneseo
Marcus )
Prairie City
Midland

B-C-L

Lenox

Rockwell City
Hartley-Melvin
LDF

Lake City
Britt

Prairie
Eddyville
Monroe

Center Point
Ogden

Clarion

Mt. Ayr
LaPorte City
Jefferson
Hampton
Clarinda
Vinton
Maquoketa
Webster City

391 Dows City-Arion
395 Lakota

407 Gladbrook

430 LaPorte City
447 Meriden-Cleghorn
450 Monroe

466 Lost Nation
481 Union-Whitten
487 Clearfield
502 Lytton

531 Sanborn

543 SEMCO

576 Lohrville

599 Kanawha

616 Cedar Valley
628 Fremont

629 Prairie City
637 Urbana

660 Grand

709 Goldfield

714 Clearfield
718 Dysart-Geneseo
1003 Scranton

1061 Dumont

1093 New Market
1430 Shel lsburg
1612 Delwood

1766 Stratford
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State of Iowa
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-E
REORGANIZATION AND DISSOLUTION

This publication summarizes current and historical reorganization and
dissolution activities.

December 31, 1989
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State of Iowa .
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Bureau of School Administration & Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146

RESTRUCTURING SERIES -- XIX-E
REORGANIZATION AND DISSOLUTION ACTIVITIES - 1988-89 AND CURRENT

PASSED

Arnolds Park and Milford -- reorganization passed -- effective 7/1/88
Bayard and Coon Rapids -- reorganization passed -- effective 7/1/88

Boone Valley -- dissolution election passed -- 2/16/88 -- effective 7/1/88
Havelock-Plover and Pocahontas -- reorganization passed -- effective 7/1/89
Panora-Linden and YJB -- reorganization passed -- effective 7/1/89

Calamus and Wheatland.-- reorganization passed -- 6/20/89 -- effective 7/1/90
FAILED

WACO and Winfield-Mt. Union -- petition dismissed -- 7/27/88

Hedrick and Pekin -- AEA 15 ordered election on reorganization petition
-- appealed to district court by Hedrick Board (Decision for
AEA 15)
-- appealed to Supreme Court by Hedrick Board (Decision for
AEA 15) ‘
-- election failed (failed Hedrick & passed Pekin) -- 2/28/89
Prairie City and Monroe -- election failed (failed Prairie City & passed Monroe) -- 5/23/89

Linn-Mar and Marion -- election failed (failed Linn-Mar & passed Marion) -- 7/18/89

December 31, 1989
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

RESTRUCTURING SERIES XIX-E
NUMBER OF PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS
1952-53 THROUGH 1988-89

1 2 3 4
Non-High . High
Year School School Total

1952-53 3,722 836 4,558
1953-54 3,663 829 4,492
1954-55 3,598 819 ' : 4,417
1955-56 ° 3,334 808 4,142
1956-57 2,903 788 , 3,691
1957-58 2,578 - 745 3,323
1958-59 2,085 694 2,779
1959-60 1,438 614 2,052
1960-61 i 1,013 . 562 1,575
1961-62 881 510 1,391
1962-63 762 ' 469 1,231
1963-64 701 463 1,164
1964-65 639 ‘ 459 . 1,098
1965-66 . 598 ) 458 1,056
196667 46 455 501
1967-68 22 455 477,
1968-69 . 5 455 460
1969-70 4 453 . 457
1970-71 3 453 » 456
1971-72 2 452 " 454
1972-73 452 )

1973-74 451

1974-75 450

1975-76 450

1976-77 449

1977-78 449

1978-79 447

1979-80 445

1980-81 443

1981-82 441

1982-83 ) 441

1983-84 439

1984-85 438

1985-86 436

1986-87 436

1987-88 ' 436

1988-89 : 433

1989-90 ‘ 431

December 31, 1989
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

RESTRUCTURING SERIES XIX-E
REORGANIZATION ACTIONS SINCE 1965-66.

1 2 3 4
#H.S. ~ Effective
Districts Date Original School District New School Districts
458 7/1/65
455 7/1/66 Correctionville Cushing Eastwood 97-1975
Dysart Geneseo Dysart-Geneseo 86-1935
Lawton Bronson Lawton-Bronson 97-3555
453 7/1/69 Vinton Garrison Vinton 06-6660
Roland Story Roland-Story 85-5643
452 7/1/71 Stuart Menlo Stuart-Menlo 39-6264
451 7/1/73 Clarence Lowden Clarence-Lowden 16-1188
450 7/1/74 Miles Sabula East Central 49-1965
449 7/1/76 Laurens Marathon Laurens-Marathon 76-3537
447 7/1/78 Buffalo Center Rake Buffalo Center-Rake 95-0873
Swea City Ledyard North Kossuth 55-4778
445 7/1/79 Armstrong Ringsted Armstrong-Ringsted 32-0333
Sioux Rapids Rembrandt Sioux Rapids-Rembrandt 11-6048
443 7/1/80 Galva Holstein Galva-Holstein 47-2376
Eldora New Prov- Eldora-New Providence 42-2007
idence
441 7/1/81 Hartley Melvin Hartley-Melvin 71-2862
Akron Westfield Akron-Westfield 75-0063
439 7/1/83 Collins Maxwell Collins-Maxwell 85-1350
Ruthven Ayrshire Ruthven-Ayrshire 74-5724
438 7/1/84 North Fayette Fayette North Fayette 33-4774
436 7/1/85 Colfax Mingo Colfax-Mingo 50-1332
Sibley Ocheyedan Sibley-Ocheyedan 72-5994
433 7/1/88 Boone Valley (Dissolved) into Humboldt, Clarion, & 3 others
Arnolds Park Milford Okoboji 30-4890
Bayard Coon Rapids Coon Rapids-Bayard 14-1413
431 7/1/89 Havelock-Plover Pocohontas Pocohontas Area 76-5283
Y-J-B Panorama 39-5121

Panora-Linden

December 31, 1989
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I0WA DEPARTMENT EDUCATION
RESTRUCTURING SERIES XIX-E
SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT
1989-90 COMPARED TO 1966-67

1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9
"""""""""" wes-sr o+ septemwer, 989
Munber Wabsr  Percen © Mmber  Percet [rcraisel » Wmbsr  Parcint umilative
Students Schools Of Total : Schools Of Total Decrease . Students Of Total Enrollment
0-99 0 0.00% ; i 0.23% 1 : 93 0.02% 93
100 - 199 1 0.22% : 19 4.61% 18 : 3,024 0.63% 3,117
200 - 299 22 4.84% : 59 13.69% 37 : 14,436 3.02% 17,553
300 - 399 46 10.11% : 60 13.92% 14 : 20,754 4.34% 38,307
400 - 499 50 10.99% : 47 10.90% (3 : © 21,024 4.40% 59,331
500 - 749 120 26.37% : 103 23.90% 7 : 62,820 13.14% 122,151
750 - 999 7 15.60% ; 37 8.58% (34) : 31,835 6.66% 153,986
1000 - 1499 57 12.53% : 40 . 9.28% A7 : 50,602 10.59% 204,588
1500 - 1999 30 6.59% : 27 6.26% (3) : 46,286 9.68% 250,874
2000 - 2999 33 7.25% : 14 3.25% - (19 : 34,329 7.18% 285,203
3000 Plus 25 5.49% 2% 5.57% (). 192,828 40.34% 478,031
Totals 55 100.00K: 431 100,006 (2) . 478,031 100.00% 478,031

1966-67 Headcount Enrol lment
1989-90 Certified Enrollment

December 31, 1989
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